v ACTS CHAPTER 28 

IN ACTS 28, LUKE THE PHYSICIAN CONTINUED TO DESCRIBE 
THE EVENTS FROM ACTS 27:44 WHERE ALL TWO HUNDRED 
AND SEVENTY-SIX (276) SOULS ONBOARD ESCAPED THE 
SHIPWRECK OUT OF THE STORM AND ARRIVED SAFELY ON 
THE BARBARIAN ISLAND OF MELITA (PRESENT DAY MALTA, 
LYING BETWEEN SOUTH AFRICA AND SICILY) ON THE APOSTLE 
PAUL FINAL JOURNEY TO ROME, ITALY AS A PRISONER. 

THIS WAS THE FULFILMENT OF THE WORDS OF THE ANGEL OF

[...]

WORDS OF THE APOSTLE PAUL FROM THE ANGEL “HOWBEIT 

WE MUST BE CAST UPON A CERTAIN ISLAND.” 

THE LORD WOULD HAVE ALLOWED THE STORM TO PASS OVER 
THE ISLAND OF MELITA WITHOUT DAMAGE TO THE ISLAND OR 
THE PEOPLE SO THAT ALL THE NEEDS OF THE PEOPLE ON THE 
ISLAND AND THE TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SIX (276) 
SOULS WOULD HAVE BEEN MET. 

ALL WHO WERE SAVED BY THE LORD AND ARRIVED SAFELY ON 
THE ISLAND OF MELITA WERE WELL RECEIVED WITH KINDNESS 
BY THE BARBAROUS PEOPLE OF THE ISLAND WHOSE HEARTS 
WOULD HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY THE LORD. 

THE BARBAROUS PEOPLE ON THE ISLAND WERE NOT JUDGE

[...]

AS G2531 HE HAD SAID G2046 UNTO THEM: G846 AND G2532 THEY MADE 
READY G2090 THE G3588 PASSOVER. G3957 

v ACTS CHAPTER 28 CONTINUED VERSES 11-15 

IN ACTS 28:11-15, THE APOSTLE PAUL AFTER SPENDING 
THREE (3) MONTHS ON THE ISLAND OF MELITA WITH THE 
OTHER TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE (275) SOULS 
WHERE HE WOULD HAVE SHARED THE GOSPEL MESSAGE OF 
THE KINGDOM OF HEAVEN AND THINGS CONCERNING JESUS 
CHRIST TO ESTABLISH THE CHURCH OF GOD ON THE ISLAND 
OF MELITA, SAILED WITH THE SHIP OF ALEXANDRIA NAMED 
CASTOR AND POLLUX TO SYRACUSE WHERE THEY SPENT